2020 & 2021 KEY DATES CALENDAR – Fall Semester
Program locations HST currently uses:
Dance Classes at 
Friday Programs at Redland Baptist (6922 Muncaster Mill Rd., Derwood, MD, 20855)
Special Events at Mullan’s (400 Broadwood Dr.Rockville)
Sept. 11-12		THS Kick-off Overnight @ Mullan’s & Downtown Outing
Sat., Sept. 12	THS Show Announcement via video posted on website
Sept 19 & 26	CAR WASH by High School Students (age 14 by 12/31/20) 
		Fundraising covers all sets/props/costume expenses
Fri. Sept. 25		Mandatory Parent Mtg – Babysitting available (donations) 
10am - Noon - New HST Family Orientation. 
			1 – 2:30pm –Returning Families – Meet Directors & New Info
Fri. Oct. 2		McD’s Kickoff Fundraiser-11-1pm          
1st class for GB, SH,SR.  Zip-line Outing for Theatricals
1pm -4pm – Acting & JR social/soccer at Redland Baptist
Sat. Oct. 3 		THS sponsored day at Renaissance Festival for high schoolers 
Oct. 7			First Classes for Dance  
Fri, Oct. 9		First Class for JR, TH, Acting A&B, Make-up
Oct. 21& 28		Variety Show Auditions  (at dance) 11 to 2– assigned times
			HST strives to take all acts but we may request some changes
Nov. 4		Variety Show Call-backs (at dance) – assigned times
[bookmark: _GoBack]Fri. Oct. 30		10:30-Noon – First of 5 Friday Voice Classes at Redland
Fri., Oct. 30		7-9:30pm Troupe Party for Winners of THS Contest – Mullan’s
Sat., Nov.14            VARIETY SHOW & SILENT AUCTION
4:30PM doors open for pizza & auction, 6PM Variety Show
Derwood Bible Church, 16011 Chieftain Ave, Derwood, MD 20855 
Acting A & B, &Travel Troupe perform as class. All other acts audition
Mon., Nov. 23	7-9pm THS sponsored Laser Tag for highschoolers & almuni
Nov. 25 & 27	No HST Classes – Thanksgiving Break
Dec. 4			Tee Shirt Art Designs Due   
Fri. Dec. 11	A Cappella Choir Audition – 10:00 to 1pm
	Audition open to currently registered HST highschool students
Dec. 16, 18	Last Classes before Christmas
Fri. Dec. 18	Teacher Christmas Baskets-Items due by 1PM Redland Baptist
	JR & GB start at NOON
	3-4pm Game Show for JR & GB 
Mon. Dec. 28	7pm  THS sponsored Ice Skating for high school & alums
	

2020 & 2021 KEY DATES – Spring Semester
Tech Workshops: FSF (603 Edmonston, Rockville) & Mullan’s (400 Broadwood Dr.Rockville)
Please note time changes in Red.
Jan. 8	 		1st Troupes & Tech Team after Christmas (No Acting)
			ALUMNI  DAY – Practice Improv 11am, lunch, visit troupes
			IMPROV COMPETITION- 4:30  Alumni vs. Upperclassman (Derwood Bible)
Jan. 9			Tech Crew Workshop – 10am-2:30pm FSF Theater & Mullan’s
Jan. 13			1st dance classes after Christmas break
Jan. 15			10 – 11:30 OR 1-2:30pm - Mandatory Ticket Mtg 
1st Acting after Christmas
			1st of 10 classes for Broadway Choir
			1st of 10 classes for Tech Apps 
Jan. 29 		THS social- Adventure Zone 5:30-7:30pm  all HST students (McD’s 4-5:30)
Feb. 19			1st of five A Cappella Choir classes
Sat., March 6		Make-up Review Workshop – 2-5pm
March 6 & 20		Set Painting Workshops – 2pm to 5pm at Mullan Home
Mon. March 8	 	Wig Workshop – 1pm to 5pm at Mullan’s + Wig Restock April 21
Sat. March 13		THEATRICALS COFFEEHOUSE – 3PM & 5PM & 7 PM Shows – FSF Theater
March 17		Last Dance before going into theater
Fri. March 19		Theatricals Field Trip – 12:30 to 4pm
Fri. March 26		AM rehearsals for GB, SH, JR, SR Troupes  9am-12:30pm
Fri. March 26		SHOWCASE – 7PM FSF Theatre, 603 Edmonston Dr. Rockville
Sat. March 27		SHOWCASE – 2:30PM & 7PM – FSF Theatre
Fri. April 2		No HST Classes on Good Friday
Friday, April 9		AM rehearsals for JR & SR   9-12:30pm
Friday April 9		GB SHOW 6PM, SH SHOW 7:30PM – FSF Theater
Sat. April 10		GB SHOW 5PM, SH SHOW 7:30PM – FSF Theater
Fri. April 16		JR SHOW 6PM, SR SHOW 7:30PM – FSF Theater
Sat. April 17		JR SHOW 5PM, SR SHOW 7:30PM – FSF Theater
Mon., April 19		THS – 4-7pm.  Dinner & Unload Van, Restock Costume Racks
Wed., April 21		10am – 1pm - Wig Cleaning & Restock
April 28		Assessment/Fun Dance Classes-regular times – all dancers come
Fri. May 7		Audition Workshop 10-2pm (2-2:30 for JR/GB dance) - Redland 
			Audition Class 2pm-5pm – Redland Baptist for SR & SH
			(Class is mandatory for SR/SH auditioners w/o returning status)
Fri. May 14	TROUPE AUDITIONS (must have taken HST Acting to audition)
Returning JR/GB auditioners -  9am to 10:30am
New JR/GB auditioners – 10:30 to Noon 
SR/SH auditioners - 1pm - 4PM
			Mandatory Parent Mtg. for parents of auditioning students.
			9-10:30 for Returning JR/GB, 10:30-12 New JR/GB, 1:30 – 3pm-SR/SH
Fri. June 4		Pool Party – 12-3PM – Twinbrook Pool, Rockville (HST families) 
Wed. June 9		Prom (must be age 15 by Dec. 31, 2019) Glenview Mansion
June 16 & 17	 	THS Overnight Trip for ’20-’21 THS Members
